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Donald J. Soriero
177 Cooper Rd.
Red Bank, N.dJ. 07701
(201) 822-7028

September 14, 1989

New Jersey Election Law
Enforcement Commission
28 West State Street

Suite 1215
Trenton, New Jersey (08608

Attn: Nedda Massar Esq.
Re: Formation of an

Independent Committee
Dear Ms, Massar:

Please be advised that I would 1ike to withdraw my request for an
advisory opinion at this time,

[ am sorry for any inconvenience caused by this action.

[ would like to take this opportunity to thank you for the open, fair
and professional manner in which this matter was handled,

Very truly yours,

Dol

Donald J. Sorfero
DJS/57 :mhq
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September 7, 1989

Donald J. Sorlero
177 Gooper Road
Red Bank, HJ 07701

RE: Advlsory Opinion Request No. 20-193%

Dear Mr. Sorlerc:

Your requestc for an adviasery opinlon from the Electlon Law
Enforcement Commigalon was racaived on September 6, 1989 and has been
scheduled For consideration at the Commizzsion meetlng scheduled for
September 19, 1989.

Because that meeting of the Commlssion will not cccur withln ten
daya of recelpt of your request, che Commisslon requests your consenc te an
extansion of the response date to Septemher 20, 198%. Unless you advlse to
the contrary, the Commleelon will asguma that your consent to the extenzlon
has baen granted,

Fleasa let me know am scon as posalble if there la an objectlon to
the extension, or LE you have any other questions about che response
process. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

GREGORY E. MAGY

GCEN/cn
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Donald J, Sorfero
177 Cooper Rd,
Red Bank, N.J. 07701
(201) B22-7028

September &6, 1989

New Jarsey Election Law
Enforcement Commiesion

28 West State Street
Suite 1216

Trenton, New Jarsey QB6DB

= &
Attn: Nedda Massar Esq, —Ex ¢
Re: Formation of an Sm. o 2
Independent Commi tteff =~ AN
Dear Ms. Massar: S & m
nwSow =
This will confirm facts which I hava previously discussed w U oMgr ,."',:.,
the telephone, and serve as o requast for an advanced rulin he == o
Commission, 3 =

1.

2,

3.

F LEENE TR

I sm currently Chairman of the Middletown Township Democratic
Exacutiva Committea, and have held that position siace Jume of 1983,

1 have obtained permission to paint “Floeric for Govarnor* on a Water
Towsr loceted sdjacent to Route 287 1n Edison, M.J. {"The Project”)

I have obtained commitments from several individuals to donate the
necessary funds for the Projact. My intention is to form a separate
indepandant Committee to which individuals will contribute and which

will pay for the Project,

The above Project has bean done without the advice, consent, approval,
kntwladge or direction of anyome associated with the
Florio Campaign,

Any peracn who has indicated they will contribute to the Committee
haa been told that they cannct discuss the Project with any official
of the Florio Campaign, at lesst pricr to completien of the Project.

The ¢oat to paint "Floric for Govenor® on the water tower is
uggruuimatl!r $2,600, 1t will cost approximately the same amount
{$2,500) to repaint the water tower, My intention 1% to obtain
approximataily $5,000 of contributions. The Committee will) spend
$2,500 aTmost fomediately upon recelying a2 ruling from the
Commission. The Committee will continue in axistance until shortly
after the Election when the water towsr will ba rapainted. The
additional $2,500 will ba spent &t that tima.



-lz-‘-

7. As Chairwman of the Democratic Party in Middletown, I have had and
anticipete having contact with the Florio Campaign, For example, !
recently discussed the possibility of including Jim Florio's name on
our local cempeign lawn signs. I have not, however, mentioned the
Project during any diecussion with the Flerio Campaign,

8. In 1981 I had "Florio for Governor® painted on this same water
towar. Ta the best of my knowledge, then as now, nalther Mr, Florio
nor anyone associated with his campeign knew ebout the water tower
bafore 1t was painted,

Based on the gbove, I would appreciate the Commission's apinfon
concerning the following fasues:

1. Would the expenseas associatad with the Praject ba charged against
the Florio Campaign. [n other words, would the expenses be
considered in determining the Campaipn's 1imit or cap on
expenditures,

2. If 1t will not be charged a?uin:t his campaign, are there any _
prohibitions against notifying him or his campaign about the Project

after 1t has besn complated? {1.e. after "Florio for Gavernor" has’
heen paintsd on the water tower)

If you hava any questions pleass do not hesitate to contact me at
(201) 822-7028, Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Yery truly yours,

: DN T QM

Donald J. Soriero
DJS/50:mhq



